The application will be reviewed by the Review Committee and will be graded on areas such as:

- Need
- Writing skills
- Essay
- School and community involvement
- Recommendation letters
- Knowledge of organization granting the scholarship

Application finalist will be notified and will be schedule to attend an interview.

The Honorable Mayor RAUL R. PEREZ Memorial Scholarship Fund

3317 Hope Street Huntington Park, CA 90255 Phone (323) 585-1027

The Honorable Mayor Raul R. Perez Scholarship was established by the Mayor's family to honor his memory and his dedication to the Huntington Park Community





SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

The Honorable Mayor Raul R. Perez Memorial Scholarship was established in memory of Raul R. Perez community leader and first Latino Mayor of the City of Huntington Park.

Minimum of two scholarships of \$500.00 each will be awarded per year to graduating seniors **residents of Huntington Park** attending Huntington Park High School or Linda Esperanza Marquez High School

> Application must be submitted no later than April 14, 2020

For more information about the Honorable Mayor Raul R. Perez Memorial Scholarship Fund visit us at www.raulrperez.org

Name			
Date of birth	Age	Sex	
E-mail:			
Address (Street, P.O. Box, etc.)			
<u></u>			
City	State_		
Zip			
Phone Day		_	
Evening		_	
Parent Name			
Occupation		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Parent Name			
Occupation			
Number of Children in family			
Ages			
Name of university, college, or technical institution enrolled in or planning to enter			
Anticipated Major			

Cumulative Grade Point Average

Why should you be selected to receive this scholarship? (Include financial need or special family circumstances, additional pages may be attached).

Please submitted the following information with your application.

- A list of your involvement in school and community activities including the dates of participation, a brief description of the activities and if awards/recognitions received.
- Two letters of recommendation. One should be from a sponsor of an extracurricular activity; the other may be from a teacher, college counselor, or community leader.
- An essay describing how the life of the late Mayor Raul R. Perez may inspire you personally, and/or to help your community (Between two and four pages, double-spaced, 12 point font, 1" margins).
- The winners of the scholarship agree to provide a photograph (be photographed) to be used for publicity.

Certification:

I certify that all of the information included in this application and attachments is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and that the application and all attachments are my own work. I understand that I must be enrolled at an accredited vocational school, college, or university to receive the funds of this scholarship.

Signature of applicant

Date: _____

Applicants understand and acknowledge that the scholarship funds will be paid directly to the recipient upon providing proof of enrollment in a university, college, or technical institution and that the award will be forfeited if proof of enrollment is not provided within six (6) months of award date.

Print- name of applicant	
Signature of Applicant Date	
Print name of parent/legal guardian	
Signature of parent/legal guardian Date	
Print name of college counselor	
Signature of college counselor Date	
Completed application and all requested information must be set to: The Honorable Mayor Raul R. Perez Memorial Scholarship Review Committee 3317 Hope Street Huntington Park, CA 90255	ł

Deadline April 14 2020